

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3077-3078/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLA No. 1354/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

U.G. RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THRU CBI VISHAKHAPATNAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The Petitioner shall be released on bail on furnishing
personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of the
like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master