

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3077-3078/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in Crl.A No.1354/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

U.G. RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THRU CBI VISHAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail and office report]

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv. for  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.

List the matter in the first week of December 2008 for final  
disposal.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master