

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7343/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLA No.1429/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DINESH SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. H.E. Mooman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
An application seeking permission to exempt the  
petitioner from surrendering before hearing of the special leave  
petition has already been allowed. Let the petitioner be released on  
interim bail on furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the Trial  
Court.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7343/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLA No.1429/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DINESH SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)                    Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
    Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
    Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
    Mr. H.E. Mooman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

An application seeking permission to exempt the petitioner from surrendering before hearing of the special leave petition has already been allowed. Let the petitioner be released on interim bail on furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master