

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7343/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLA No. 1429/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DINESH SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr.Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.H.E.Mooman, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Crl.A.Nos.1929-1930 of 2008.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master