

nITEM NO.105(MM) COURT NO.11 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1929-1930/2008

U.G. RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THRU CBI VISHAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1371/2009

(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list after one week.

(Madhu Bala)

(Haresh Singh Negi)

Court Master

Court Master